
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Owens, Kayla (4-3)
Loss: ALINCIC, Carolyn (0-1)
HBP: ALINCIC, Carolyn, HAMILTON, Randi, Owens, Kayla
PB: Boechler, Br
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ray Burwell First: Eric May Third Base: Jason Kemper 
Start: 11 am   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 105   Weather: Sunny and 43

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Morehead State 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1
Jackson State 3 1 1 2 0 0 X 7 9 0

Morehead State (2-3) -vs- Jackson State (6-6) 2/22/2020 at Conway, Ark. (Farris Field)

Morehead State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GAILOR, Madeline cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
SLATER, Peyton ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
STROTHER, Alexis dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
NICHOLSON, Adeline 1b 3 0 2 1 0 1 1
ANDERSON, Lindsay 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
ROSE, Peyton 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
LINDSEY, Elizabeth c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
SILCOX, Kaylin rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    BISSELL, Helyna ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
KAWALL, Maddie lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
ALINCIC, Carolyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HAMILTON, Randi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 2 0 10 3

2B: STROTHER, Alexis (1)
SB: GAILOR, Madeline (1)
HBP: SLATER, Peyton (1)
E: SILCOX, Kaylin (1)

Jackson State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cruz, Ariana 3b 2 3 2 0 2 0 0
Prukop, Made ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Arrendondo, 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jones, Desty dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
    Watson, Glen pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Owens, Kayla p 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Chatman, Tam pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Serrano, Mon rf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Smith, Sierr cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 5
Boechler, Br c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Kelse lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Taylor, Isis ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keyes, Zoey 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 9 6 4 2 9

2B: Prukop, Made (1); Jones, Desty (1); Owens, Kayla (1); Smith,
Sierr (1)
SH: Prukop, Made (1); Arrendondo, (1); Serrano, Mon (1)
SB: Cruz, Ariana (2); Owens, Kayla (1)
HBP: Owens, Kayla (1); Serrano, Mon (2)

Morehead State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ALINCIC, Carolyn (L, 0-1) 3.2 8 7 6 3 2 3 0 1 0 16 23 5 4 –
HAMILTON, Randi 2.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 8 11 3 4 –
Totals 9 7 6 4 2 3 0 3 0 24 34 8 8

Jackson State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Owens, Kayla (W, 4-3) 7.0 5 2 2 0 10 0 0 1 0 25 26 7 3 –
Totals 5 2 2 0 10 0 0 1 0 25 26 7 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Morehead State - Top of 1st MOR JSU
GAILOR, M singled through the left side. 0 0
GAILOR, M stole second. 0 0
SLATER, P singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw; GAILOR, M advanced to third. 0 0
STROTHER, A fouled out to 3b. 0 0
NICHOLSON, A singled to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second, RBI; SLATER, P advanced to third; GAILOR, M
scored. 1 0
ANDERSON, L flied out to 1b; SLATER, P out at home 1b to ss. 1 0

Jackson State - Top of 1st MOR JSU
Cruz, Ariana singled through the left side. 1 0
Prukop, Made out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Cruz, Ariana advanced to second. 1 0
Cruz, Ariana advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Cruz, Ariana scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Arrendondo, struck out looking. 1 1
Jones, Desty doubled to left center. 1 1
Owens, Kayla singled to right field; Jones, Desty advanced to third. 1 1
Owens, Kayla stole second. 1 1
Serrano, Mon singled, advanced to third on an error by rf, 2 RBI; Owens, Kayla scored, unearned; Jones,
Desty scored. 1 3
Smith, Sierr lined out to ss. 1 3

Morehead State - Top of 2nd MOR JSU
ROSE, P struck out swinging. 1 3
LINDSEY, E struck out swinging. 1 3
SILCOX, Kay struck out swinging. 1 3

Jackson State - Top of 2nd MOR JSU
Boechler, Br flied out to lf. 1 3
Smith, Kelse struck out looking. 1 3
Cruz, Ariana singled to center field. 1 3
Cruz, Ariana stole second. 1 3
Prukop, Made doubled to right center, RBI; Cruz, Ariana scored. 1 4
Arrendondo, walked. 1 4
Jones, Desty flied out to lf. 1 4

Morehead State - Top of 3rd MOR JSU
KAWALL, M grounded out to 3b. 1 4
GAILOR, M flied out to rf. 1 4
SLATER, P hit by pitch. 1 4
SLATER, P advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 4
STROTHER, A doubled to left field, RBI; SLATER, P scored. 2 4
NICHOLSON, A struck out swinging. 2 4

Jackson State - Top of 3rd MOR JSU
Owens, Kayla hit by pitch. 2 4
Chatman, Tam pinch ran for Owens, Kayla. 2 4
Serrano, Mon out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; Chatman, Tam advanced to second. 2 4
Smith, Sierr doubled to center field, RBI; Chatman, Tam scored. 2 5
Boechler, Br out at first 1b to 2b; Smith, Sierr advanced to third. 2 5
Smith, Kelse flied out to ss. 2 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Morehead State - Top of 4th MOR JSU
Owens, Kayla to p for Chatman, Tam. 2 5
ANDERSON, L grounded out to 3b. 2 5
ROSE, P out at first 1b to 2b, bunt. 2 5
LINDSEY, E struck out swinging. 2 5

Jackson State - Top of 4th MOR JSU
Cruz, Ariana walked. 2 5
Cruz, Ariana advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 5
Prukop, Made flied out to rf. 2 5
Arrendondo, grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Cruz, Ariana advanced to third. 2 5
Jones, Desty walked. 2 5
Watson, Glen pinch ran for Jones, Desty. 2 5
Owens, Kayla doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Watson, Glen scored; Cruz, Ariana scored. 2 7
HAMILTON, R to p for ALINCIC, C. 2 7
Serrano, Mon hit by pitch. 2 7
Smith, Sierr reached on a fielder's choice; Serrano, Mon advanced to second; Owens, Kayla out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 7

Morehead State - Top of 5th MOR JSU
BISSELL, H pinch hit for SILCOX, Ken. 2 7
BISSELL, H struck out swinging. 2 7
KAWALL, M struck out swinging. 2 7
GAILOR, M flied out to 3b. 2 7

Jackson State - Top of 5th MOR JSU
Boechler, Br grounded out to ss. 2 7
Taylor, Isis pinch hit for Smith, Kelse. 2 7
Taylor, Isis lined out to ss. 2 7
Cruz, Ariana walked. 2 7
Cruz, Ariana stole second. 2 7
Prukop, Made lined out to ss. 2 7

Morehead State - Top of 6th MOR JSU
Taylor, Isis to lf. 2 7
SLATER, P flied out to ss. 2 7
STROTHER, A flied out to cf. 2 7
NICHOLSON, A singled down the lf line. 2 7
ANDERSON, L struck out swinging. 2 7

Jackson State - Top of 6th MOR JSU
Arrendondo, grounded out to 2b. 2 7
Keyes, Zoey to 2b for Watson, Glen. 2 7
Jones, Desty to dh for Keyes, Zoey. 2 7
Keyes, Zoey grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 7
Owens, Kayla singled up the middle. 2 7
Serrano, Mon hit by pitch; Owens, Kayla advanced to second. 2 7
Smith, Sierr flied out to p. 2 7

Morehead State - Top of 7th MOR JSU
ROSE, P struck out swinging. 2 7
LINDSEY, E flied out to lf. 2 7
SILCOX, Kay to rf for BISSELL, H. 2 7
SILCOX, Kay struck out swinging. 2 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jackson State - Top of 7th MOR JSU


